Till We Meet Again

September 21, 2025 - Worship 9:30am

BLESSED TRINITY

AT B OSEMONT

Bingo Recap
We made $4,520 at bingo! We will be
donating $1,000.00 to Second Harvest
of Lehigh Valley. A grateful thank you
to all who participated on Sept 13" at
bingo!

Church Building Closed
Due to safety concerns with the
construction of our new atrium, the
entire church building will be closed
next week 9/22-9/26, Monday through
Friday. Pastor Jack and Leigh will be
working from home so emails and
phone messages will still be monitored
and responded to. All activities are
suspended. The Universal Christ Adult
Study start dates will be postponed
until October 1%t and 2.

This Week at BT@R
Sunday, September 215t
9:30am Worship
10:45am Social Activities Meeting (Nave)
Tuesday, September 23:
7:00pm Scout Meeting (Lower-Level Hall)
Sunday, September 28":
9:30am Worship
11:15am God’s Work Our Hands (Office)

Today’s Worship Ministers

September 21, 2025
Acolyte — Joe Bleier
Altar Guild - Fran Heslin, Tracy Schellhaas,
Donna Ken
Assisting Minister — Tony Villani
Coffee Hour Hosts — Tracy Schellhaas,
Joni Schmidt, Loree Kuhns, Cheryl Achey,
Diane Case
Communion Assistants — Joe Bleier,
Jimmy Bleier
Counters — Donna Machin, Tom Starrett,
Bill Schellhaas
Flower Delivery — Christine Horoschock
Greeters — Cindy Kemp, Mary Bender
Key Attendant — Barry Sterner
Lector — Nancy Kostas
Ushers - Jean Finn, Kathy Gerhard
September 28, 2025
Acolyte - Jimmy Bleier
Altar Guild - Fran Heslin, Tracy Schellhaas,
Donna Ken
Assisting Minister — Joe Bleier
Coffee Hour Hosts — Kathy Remaly,
Jody Fliter, Mary Mann, Kathy Pecuch,
Carol Lopez
Communion Assistants — Karen Favinger,
Nancy Kostas
Counters — Pat Little, Mary Bender,
Dolores Kennedy
Flower Delivery — Karen Favinger
Greeters — Ron & Sandy Horwath
Key Attendant — Barry Sterner
Lector — Michel Lloyd
Ushers - Dolores Kennedy, Pat & Ed Little

09/14/2025 Attendance: 96
Offering $3,232




Staff

Office Phone Number: 610-867-3705
The Rev. Jack A. Steltzer, Pastor: pastorjack@btrosemont.org

Mark M. Suter, Director of Music Ministry: mark@btrosemont.org

Leigh Kukoly, Office Manager: leigh@btrosemont.org, M-F 9-4

Amanda Zaniesienko, Financial Secretary: amanda@btrosemont.org

Debbie Dravecz, Social Media Coordinator: debbie@btrosemont.org

Council

President - Kenda Riley

kenda@btrosemont.org

Vice President — Ken Remaly kenr@btrosemont.org

Secretary — Bill Schellhaas
Treasurer — Joe Bleier
Pastor Jack Steltzer

Sandy Butch
Lou Dravecz
Bonnie Harper
Carol Henn
Michel Lloyd
Jeff Nelson

Kenny Schaefer

Maria Skrilec
Paul Toub
Dave Kolman

bill@btrosemont.org
joe@btrosemont.org
pastorjack@btrosemont.org
sandy@btrosemont.org
lou@btrosemont.org
bonnie@btrosemont.org
carol@btrosemont.org
michel@btrosemont.org
jeff@btrosemont.org
kennys@btrosemont.org
maria@btrosemont.org
paul@btrosemont.org
david@btrosemont.org

610-554-1018
484-934-4532
484-221-0246
610-737-6613
267-371-2686
610-573-4194
610-258-7679
610-691-6647
610-868-7390
484-695-3921
610-867-5909
610-867-7420
610-849-2519
267-421-8256
908-797-7460



